UBX-G5010, G5000/G0010
u-blox 5 single chips and chipsets
Product description
The UBX-G5010 and UBX-G5000/UBX-G0010 are the single
chip and chipset versions of the high performance u-blox 5
positioning engine. Featuring the fastest acquisition on the
market, these chips were also developed with cost-effective-
ness in mind. The minimal BOM requires as few as 19 passive

www.u-blox.com GPS.G5-X-06042-A2
Ordering information
Standard type
UBX-G5010-ST 	 u-blox 5 single chip GPS receiver,
		  56 Pin MLF(QFN)
UBX-G5000-BT 	 u-blox 5 baseband processor,
		  100 pin CVBGA
UBX-G0010-QT 	 u-blox 5 RF front-end IC,
		  24 pin MLF(QFN)
Automotive Type
UBX-G5010-SA 	 u-blox 5 single chip GPS
		  receiver, 56 Pin MLF(QFN)
UBX-G5000-BA 	 u-blox 5 baseband processor,
		  100 pin CVBGA
UBX-G0010-QA 	 u-blox 5 RF front-end IC,
		  24 pin MLF(QFN)
Contact us
Interfaces
External memory	 Data width:	 16 bits
interfaces	 Address space:	 3 x 4 M Bytes
(CVBGA only)
Serial interfaces	 1 UART (UBX-G5010)
	 	 2 UARTs (UBX-G5000)
		  1 USB V2.0 full speed 12 Mbit/s
	 	 1 DDC (I2C compliant)
	 	 1 SPI (planned)
Digital I/O	 Configurable time pulse
		  2 EXTINT interrupt inputs
	 	 10 configuration pins (UBX-G5010)
	 	 12 configuration pins (UBX-G5000)
Electrical data
Supply Voltages 	 Single voltage supply:
		  1.8 V or
	 2.5 – 3.6 V
		  Dual voltage supply:
	 	 1.4 V / 1.8 V or
	 1.4 V / 2.5 – 3.6 V or
	 1.8 V / 2.5 – 3.6 V
Digital I/O	 1.65 – 3.6 V
Voltage Level
Power 	 64 mW (tracking & navigating)
Consumption
Backup Supply	 Voltage range: 1.4 to 3.6 V
Antenna	 Short and open circuit detection
Supervision	 supported with external circuit
Antenna Type	 Active and passive
RF data
LNA 	 Built-In (no external LNA required)
Overall noise figure	 2.5 dB
	 	 (LNA + RF + digital part combined)
Architecture	 Low IF: 3 MHz I and Q
RTC input	 32.768 kHz (optional)
Packages
Single package	 UBX-G5010:	 56 Pin MLF(QFN)
		  8 x 8 x 0.85 mm
Chipset	 UBX-G0010: 	 24 Pin MLF(QFN)
	 	 4 x 4 x 0.85 mm
		  UBX-G5000: 		 100 Pin CVBGA
		  9 x 9 x 0.91 mm
Environmental data